
Olympiapainonheitto ranking 2015
Olympiapaino  Naiset  15,88  kg

1 Kirsi Koro VirtU 9,15 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

2 Anneli Oksanen LoimVoi 7,76 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

3 Teija Aho PuPo 7,28 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

4 Sirpa Tarvainen KaWi 7,21 22.8.2015 Virrat

5 Pirjo Saukkonen LepU 6,47 7.9.2015 Leppävirta

6 Asta Kankaala LepU 6,21 16.8.2015 Juankoski

7 Emma Rintamäki IFFemman 5,77 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

8 Kirsti Viitanen VsVu 5,18 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

9 Paula Mäkelä YKV 5,02 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

10 Ulvi Jurikivi KU-58 4,90 2.5.2015 Elimäki

11 Ritva Kiviaho E-Puv 4,89 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

12 Hanna Rintamäki IFFemman 4,63 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

13 Hannele Aalto TurSu 4,60 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

14 Jaana Suojoki E-Puv 4,16 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

15 Helinä Pihlaja E-Puv 3,88 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

16 Sirpa Vahtera TUS 3,66 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

17 Marja-Liisa Hyötyläinen LepU 3,50 24.5.2015 Leppävirta

18 Lise-Lott Rintamäki IFFemman 3,47 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

19 Terttu Kilpeläinen LepU 3,09 24.5.2015 Leppävirta

20 Marja-Leena Ukkonen LepU 2,97 24.5.2015 Leppävirta

21 Marja-Leena Julkunen LepU 1,87 31.10.2015 Juankoski

Olympiapaino  Naiset Ikäsarjat  15,88  kg

1 N22 Emma Rintamäki IFFemman 5,77 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

1 N35 Kirsi Koro VirtU 9,15 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

2 N35 Sirpa Tarvainen KaWi 7,21 22.8.2015 Virrat

1 N40 Teija Aho PuPo 7,28 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

2 N40 Asta Kankaala LepU 6,21 16.8.2015 Juankoski



1 N45 Anneli Oksanen LoimVoi 7,76 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

2 N45 Pirjo Saukkonen LepU 6,47 7.9.2015 Leppävirta

3 N45 Ulvi Jurikivi KU-58 4,90 2.5.2015 Elimäki

4 N45 Marja-Leena Julkunen LepU 1,87 31.10.2015 Juankoski

1 N50 Jaana Suojoki E-Puv 4,16 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

2 N50 Lise-Lott Rintamäki IFFemman 3,47 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

1 N55 Marja-Leena Ukkonen LepU 2,97 24.5.2015 Leppävirta

1 N60 Paula Mäkelä YKV 5,02 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

2 N60 Hannele Aalto TurSu 4,60 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

1 N65 Sirpa Vahtera TUS 3,66 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

2 N65 Marja-Liisa Hyötyläinen LepU 3,50 24.5.2015 Leppävirta

1 N70 Kirsti Viitanen VsVu 5,18 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

2 N70 Ritva Kiviaho E-Puv 4,72 22.8.2015 Virrat

3 N70 Helinä Pihlaja E-Puv 3,88 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

4 N70 Terttu Kilpeläinen LepU 3,09 24.5.2015 Leppävirta

Olympiapaino Miehet  25,4  kg

1 Juhana Mäkelä YKV 12,43 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

2 Tuomo Tarvainen KaWi 10,11 22.8.2015 Virrat

3 Jussi Murtasaari KuoRe 9,68 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

4 Jarkko Karstila LahtiSport 35+ 9,52 24.5.2015 Leppävirta

5 Jussi Tukeva ÄhtU 8,20 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

6 Mikko Mäenpää KauhajKar 8,12 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

7 Tomi Rantanen HarjavTU 7,10 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

8 Jukka Perälä KauhajKa 6,98 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

9 Tuomo Jantunen E-Puv 6,93 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

10 Markku Hanhela KiimU 6,92 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki



11 Kari Salonen TSU 6,84 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

12 Pekka Priuska LapVi 6,46 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

13 Sakari Parkko KymUv 6,43 29.8.2015 Koria

14 Hannu Kupari YKV 6,21 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

15 Jouko Nikula KP 6,17 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

16 Risto Katajamäki TöVe 6,16 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

17 Paavo Tilk KU-58 6,16 3.5.2015 Elimäki

18 Matti Takala LapVei 6,13 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

19 Ole Sundqvist IF Falken 5,91 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

20 Reima Mäki-Äijälä KauhajKar 5,81 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

21 Seppo Julkunen LepU 5,79 3.8.2015 Leppävirta

22 Esa Kohtala KauhajKa 5,78 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

23 Erkki Saarinen HolNa 5,71 4.5.2015 Elimäki

24 Janne Ilkkala KauhajKar 5,58 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

25 Pekka Sivula E-Puv 5,57 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

26 Matti Kasari JalJa 5,56 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

27 Reijo Viitakoski KauhajKar 5,40 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

28 Pekka Sivula E-Puv 5,32 22.8.2015 Virrat

29 Hannu Rintaniemi E-Puv 5,28 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

30 Sulo Vuorenmaa SoSi 5,07 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

31 Kari Nurmi Nokia 5,06 29.8.2015 Koria

32 Pauli Mäkelä YKV 5,05 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

33 Tenho Vaarala AlPi 4,95 21.9.2015 Kauhajoki

34 Allan Pankka KymUv 4,78 29.8.2015 Koria

35 Aarne Haapala LaihLu 4,74 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

36 Veli Salmi SaJy 4,72 7.9.2015 Leppävirta

37 Jorma Rajakannas LepU 4,16 7.9.2015 Leppävirta

38 Raimo Kilpeläinen LepU 4,06 24.5.2015 Leppävirta

39 Tommy Lahti IF Femman 3,97 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

40 Tapani Leppälä KP 3,92 24.5.2015 Leppävirta

41 Pertti Tuomainen LepU 3,74 24.5.2015 Leppävirta

42 Aimo Järvelä EvijUrh 3,61 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

43 Mauri Uitto TeRi 3,60 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki



44 Väinö Isosaari E-Puv 3,58 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

45 Kimmo Koivisto E-PUV 3,24 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

46 Sakari Saari YKV 2,84 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

47 Ossi Säynäjoki VirtUrh 2,80 22.8.2015 Virrat

48 Reino Ruohoniemi E-Puv 2,68 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

49 Heino Mäenpää VirtUrh 2,67 22.8.2015 Virrat

50 Pekka Niemi KymUv 1,74 29.8.2015 Koria

Olympiapaino Miehet Ikäsarjat 25,4 kg

1 M22 Mikko Mäenpää KauhajKar 8,12 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

1 M30 Hannu Kupari YKV 6,21 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

2 M30 Janne Ilkkala KauhajKar 5,58 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

1 M35 Juhana Mäkelä YKV 12,43 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

2 M35 Jussi Murtasaari KuoRe 9,68 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

3 M35 Tomi Rantanen HarjavTU 7,10 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

4 M35 Tommy Lahti IF Femman 3,97 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

5 M35 Kimmo Koivisto E-PUV 3,24 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

1 M40 Tuomo Tarvainen KaWi 10,11 22.8.2015 Virrat

2 M40 Jarkko Karstila LahtiSport 35+ 9,52 24.5.2015 Leppävirta

1 M45 Markku Hanhela KiimU 6,92 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

2 M45 Kari Salonen TSU 6,84 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

3 M45 Veli Salmi SaJy 4,72 7.9.2015 Leppävirta

1 M50 Jukka Perälä KauhajKa 6,98 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

2 M50 Pekka Priuska LapVi 6,46 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

3 M50 Seppo Julkunen LepU 5,79 3.8.2015 Leppävirta

4 M50 Esa Kohtala KauhajKa 5,78 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki



5 M50 Hannu Rintaniemi E-Puv 5,28 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

6 M50 Kari Nurmi KymUv 5,06 29.8.2015 Koria

1 M55 Paavo Tilk KU-58 6,16 3.5.2015 Elimäki

2 M55 Risto Katajamäki TöVe 6,16 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

3 M55 Tenho Vaarala AlPi 4,95 21.9.2015 Kauhajoki

1 M60 Tuomo Jantunen E-Puv 6,93 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

2 M60 Jouko Nikula KP 6,17 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

3 M60 Matti Takala LapVei 6,13 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

4 M60 Erkki Saarinen HolNa 5,71 4.5.2015 Elimäki

5 M60 Jorma Rajakannas LepU 4,16 7.9.2015 Leppävirta

6 M60 Pertti Tuomainen LepU 3,74 24.5.2015 Leppävirta

1 M65 Sakari Parkko KymUv 6,43 29.8.2015 Koria

2 M65 Ole Sundqvist IF Falken 5,91 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

3 M65 Pekka Sivula E-Puv 5,57 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

4 M65 Matti Kasari JalJa 5,56 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

5 M65 Reijo Viitakoski KauhajKar 5,40 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

6 M65 Pauli Mäkelä YKV 5,05 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

7 M65 Tapani Leppälä KP 3,92 24.5.2015 Leppävirta

1 M70 Reima Mäki-Äijälä KauhajKar 5,81 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

2 M70 Allan Pankka KymUv 4,78 29.8.2015 Koria

3 M70 Raimo Kilpeläinen LepU 4,06 24.5.2015 Leppävirta

4 M70 Aimo Järvelä EvijUrh 3,61 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

5 M70 Mauri Uitto TeRi 3,60 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

6 M70 Pekka Niemi KymUv 1,74 29.8.2015 Koria

1 M75 Sulo Vuorenmaa SoSi 5,07 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

2 M75 Aarne Haapala LaihLu 4,74 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

1 M80 Väinö Isosaari E-Puv 3,58 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki



2 M80 Sakari Saari YKV 2,84 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

3 M80 Ossi Säynäjoki VirtUrh 2,80 22.8.2015 Virrat

4 M80 Reino Ruohoniemi E-Puv 2,68 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki

1 M85 Armas Rantala KauhajKar 3,08 20.9.2015 Kauhajoki


